Custom
Modules
Gate Drivers
& IPM
Interface
DC-DC
Converters
IGBT

DISCRETE THYRISTORS
F-2
Numbering System
T7S0
(1)
24
(2)
65
(3)
0
(4)
4
(5)
DN
(6)
T7S0246504DN is a 650 Ampere,
2400 Volt, Phase Control SCR
(1) Type Number
(2) Voltage Rating (x 100)
(3) Current Rating:
    T5 (x 1)
    T6, T7, T8 (x 10)
    T9, TA, TB, TC, TD (x 100)
(4) Turn-off Time (Tq) Codes for
 SCR Part Numbers
 Code Time (µsec)
 0 Phase Control
 9 8
 8 10
 7 15
 6 20
 B 25
 5 30
 L 35
 4 40
 3 50
T627
(1)
12
(2)
20
(3)
6
(4)
4
(5)
DN
(6)
T627122064DN is a 200 Ampere,
1200 Volt, Inverter Grade SCR
(5) Maximum Gate Current to Trigger (Igt) Codes
 for SCR Part Numbers
  Code Igt (mA)
  7 70
  K 75
  6 80
  5 100
  F 120
  4 150
  G 180
  3 200
  H 250
  2 300
  1 500
  X Not Applicable
(6) Lead Code -  Refer to Standard Lead Table
(1) Type Number
(2) Voltage Code
 PB = 1200V
 PD = 1400V
 PM = 1600V
 PN = 1800V
 L =  2000V

DISCRETE RECTIFIERS
G-2
Numbering System
R500
(1)
12
(2)
10
(3)
XX
(4)
WA
(5)
R5001210XXWA is a 100 Ampere, 1200 Volt,
General Purpose Diode (STUD)
R620
(1)
12
(2)
50
(3)
XX
(4)
OO
(5)
R6201250XXOO is a 500 Ampere, 1200 Volt,
General Purpose Diode (DISC)
R603
(1)
12
(2)
25
(3)
HS
(4)
YA
(5)
R6031225HSYA is a 250 Ampere, 1200 Volt,
Fast Recovery Diode (STUD)
R622
(1)
12
(2)
40
(3)
HS
(4)
OO
(5)
R6221240HSOO is a 400 Ampere, 1200 Volt,
Fast Recovery Diode (DISC)
(1) Type Number
(2) Voltage Rating (x 100)
(3) Current Rating:
   R5, R6 (x 10)
   R7, R8, R9, RA, RB (x 100)
(4) Reverse Recovery Time
  Code Time (µsec)
 XX Standard Recovery
 AS 5.0
 BS 4.0
 CS 3.0
 DS 2.5
 ES 2.0
 FS 1.5
 GS 1.25
 HS 1.0
 IS 5.5
 JS 0.9
 KS 0.8
(5) Lead Code
Device Code Description